502937936 08/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2984535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAN LI	09/22/2013
JING ZHU	09/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 1, TSINGHUA YUAN, HAI DIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13851694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: kathy mou@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4906P39515US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUI (HARRY) WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Hui Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P39515-US1_Signed Assignment_Inventors to Tsinghua University#page1.tif

PATENT 502937936 REEL: 033548 FRAME: 0846

P39515-US1

Right to an Invention

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby declare, that we have assigned to

Tsinghua University, hereinafter referred as ASSIGNEE, duly established and existing under the laws of China and having its registered office at No. 1, Tsinghua Yuan, Hai Dian District, Beijing, China, postal code 100084 ("Tsinghua"),

our rights to patents, in all countries, on the invention made by:

Dan Li and Jing Zhu, referred as ASSIGNORS,

and which bears the title "A METHOD AND SYSTEM TO ALLOCATE BANDWIDTH FOR HETEROGENEOUS BANDWIDTH REQUEST IN CLOUD COMPUTING NETWORKS".

The assignment of the above mentioned rights to patents on inventions includes a transfer of the patent rights in all countries, as well as the right to use a convention priority of any patent application in all countries.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter.

The ASSIGNORS undertake to sign all documents necessary for taking out patents on the inventions above mentioned and, moreover, all such documents which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

if the ASSIGNORS are prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNORS or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Place and date	Reijing $9/22/2013$ Place and date
Dan Li Signature of the Assignor	Jùng Zhu Jing Zhu Signature of the Assignor
Address of the Assignor	Address of the Assignor

PATENT REEL: 033548 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 08/15/2014